| | South Dublin County Co Local Government (Planning & Developm Acts 1963 to 199 Planning Register (Pa | ient) 3 |
|--|--|--|
| 1. Iocation | Bewleys Hotel, Newlands Cros | s, Co. Dublin. |
| 2. Development | comprising of 20 No. apartme stores, lift and extended se Revised plans lodged on 29/1 reducing the number of apart building by 1.5 mtrs. in len | rvice yard to Bewleys Hotel, 1/96 altering the development, ments to 16, extending the gth, extending the lobby by nts lounge and office, canopy |
| 8 ° ^ ° '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' | | Date Further Particulars |
| 3. Date of Application | 21/10/96 | (a) Requested (b) Received |
| | 21/10/96 Permission | |
| Application 3a. Type of | Permission Name: Patrick Halley & | (a) Requested (b) Received 1. 2. |

| (2) | 00 – | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | an and the state of the state o | | | | |
|-----|---------------------------------------|---|--|------------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---|
| - 1 | | | Address: | રસ્ટ ે જે છે. | ు ఎందించింది. క్ర | nana") süly ≈ 1021 .∞ | రోజున్ని జిల్లో కిరోర్ 👘 💷 |
| 1 | | | | | ి. మెరిగులో ఓ హిల్ చిలిగుత రంగులు చ | | ில் போதில் என்னதாட்டத்தி ⇒ை கள |
| - 1 | is i ∠ ≈ ¹ π m – U | 8 | | ిగు హుజ్యో జిల్లా జాజిలా | ೆ 'ಇ ಗಾಹ ಟಿ. ಹಿಳೆ ನೆಗಾ 'ಟ್ ಇ' ಪಿ | | 98 ^{- 19} 12 - 1 ⁹ 5 - 26 - 24 - 2 |
| - Į | a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a | | | | | South and a low | |
| | °```*×`` ± <u>s</u> ⊆ * | െ ന്നിയ നാരുപറിച്ച | M & M | 33 Upper Fit | 2W F T F F GHIL S P | ، « (المارية (المارية) « أو الم | ⊿್```````````````````````````````````` |
| ~ | | ∭ ≣ 0 0 0 ≣ <u>"a</u> _a() | ೆ ಇಲ್ಲೇ ಗಳ ಗ್ರಾಮ ೧೯೯೩ ನಟ್ಟಿ ಸಿಕ್ಕಿ | и с <u>ла с с с с х</u> ак х | W Y II 8 - | | TTTEL KANG NAN ISA |
| | ** | 77 - 200 200 | ಗಿಂತ್ ಕೊಂಡಿ ಗ್ರಾಮಿಸಿ ಗ್ರಾಮಿಸಿ ಪ್ರಾಮಿಸಿ ಸಂಗ್ರೆ ಹೊಂದಿ ಸಂಗ್ರೆ ಸಂಗ್ರೆ ಸಂಗ್ರೆ ಸಂಗ್ರೆ ಸಂಗ್ರೆ ಸಂಗ್ರೆ ಸಂಗ್ರೆ ಸಂಗ್ರೆ ಸಂ | 사람 사람 비행이 집 수 없습니다. (1967) | ່ວ ຊື່ຊື່ຊີກຊື່ກັນໃຫ້ໃ | 3,036,216,0 K,=V,0 | "The Rivers Dienes" in the |
| 1 | | 8 8 N S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S | [[[[] 2011] [[] 2012] 2012] · | | | | ja zek t≣ sulli Sulli Sulli Sulli |

in these

.

 $^{\circ}$ }

-* 50

а 29 г. е 21 г. е

5. I

-267

652" ||

* * - 0

| 6. Decision | O.C.M. NO | 2453 | Effect | |
|-------------|---|----------|--------|------------------|
| | Date | 18/12/96 | AP | GRANT PERMISSION |
| 7. Grant | O.C.M. No | . 0194 | Effect | |
| | Date | 30/01/97 | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | ັງມູ່ມີ ເປັນ ໃນເປັນ ເປັນເປັນ ການ ເປັນ ເປັນ ເປັນ ເປັນ ເປັນ ເປັນ ເປັນ ເປັນ | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರ್ ಪ್ರಾಮಾರ್ಥಿ ಕೇರೆ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೇಂ ಎಂದು ಗಾಡಿ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೊಂ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರ ಮಾಡಿ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೊಂಡಿ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೊಂಡಿ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೊಂಡಿ ಮಾಡ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರ ಮಾಡಿ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೊಂಡಿ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೊಂಡಿ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೊಂಡಿ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೊಂಡಿ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೊಂಡಿ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೊಂಡಿ ಮಾಡಿದ್ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೊಂಡಿ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದ ಕೊಂಡಿ | | | |
| | | | | |

388**6**//

| | N 3 S ≤ ²⁰ = 5 1 ≤ S 2 S 500N ² = 5 S 2 NS 20 1 ≤ S 2 NS 2 NS 2 NS 2 NS 2 NS 2 NS 2 NS 2 | | | | ³ 80 ⁻³ 5- ³ 0 ⁻¹ |
|-----------------------|--|----------------|---------------------|---|--|
| 8. Appeal Notified | | | | | |
| | N = N + N + N + N + N + N + N + N + N + | | | and and an | |
| 9. Appeal Decision | | | | | |
| 10. Material Cont | ravention | | | | |
| 11. Enforcement | | ompensation | | rchase Notice | |
| 12. Revocation or | Amendment | | | | |
| 13. E.I.S. Reques | ted | E.I.S. Receive | d B | I.S. Appeal | |
| | | | ાં મુલ્લા તે પૈસ્ટો | The second se | |
| 14. Registrar | | Date | M > N | ceipt No. | |
| | | | M > N | | |
| | | | M > N | | |

REG REF. 596A/0555 SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL **COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS**



Telefon: 01-462 0000 Facs: 01-462 0104

Bosca 4122,

Patrick Halley & Associates, St. Catherines Hall, Catherine Street, Waterford.

Ar ocura

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

NOTIFICATION OF GRANT OF Permission

k hold

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

| Final Grant C | rder Number 0194 | Date of Final Grant 30/01/97 | |
|----------------------------|---|--|--|
| Decision Order Number 2453 | | Date of Decision 18/12/96 | |
| Register Refe | rence \$96A/0555 | Date 21st October 1996 | |
| pplicant | Rhode (Ireland) Ltd., | | |
| evelopment | comprising of 20 No. ap stores, lift and extend Revised plans lodged of reducing the number of building by 1.5 mtrs. 3 4 mtrs., inclusion of p | el block extension with clock tower partments, extended lobby area, ded service yard to Bewleys Hotel. n 29/11/96 altering the development, apartments to 16, extending the in length, extending the lobby by residents lounge and office, canopy e yard and elevational changes. | |

死治

Π.

5

51

o fí

≊ ≢

Location Bewleys Hotel, Newlands Cross, Co. Dublin.

Floor Area 1853,000 Sq Metres Time extension(s) up to and including Additional Information Requested/Received

A Permission has been granted for the development described above, subject to the following (10) Conditions.

REG. REF. 896A/0555 SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS



PLANNING DEPARTMENT P.O. Box 4122,

Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

Bosca 4122, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-462 0000 Facs: 01-462 0104

Conditions and Reasons

Subject to the conditions set out below, the development shall be undertaken strictly in accordance with the submitted plans and details as amended by the revised plans and details received by the Planning Authority on the 29th November, 1996. REASON: In the interests of the proper planning and development of

the area.

6

- 2 External finishes, including brick and roof materials shall be in keeping with the existing hotel building on the site. REASON: In the interests of the visual amenities of the area.
- 3 Prior to the commencement of development the developer shall submit details to the satisfaction of the Planning Authority

of all proposed signage or other advertising devices to be erected or placed on the site, including method of illumination, if any. No sign or device shall be interally illuminated. REASON: In the interests of the control of advertising with respect

to the visual amenities of the area.

Notwithstanding condition no. 3 above, no other advertising signs or devices shall be erected or placed on the building or within the site without first receiving a separate planning permission from South Dublin County Council including what might otherwise be considered as exempted development. REASON:

In the interests of the control of advertising with respect to the visual amenities of the area having regard to the location of the site in proximity to the Newlands Cross junction on the Naas Road.

5 The proposed accommodation within the development shall not be used as permanent residential dwelling units as such. REASON: To the interact of the preparable prime and development of

In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

On site car and coach parking facilities shall be provided in accordance with Development Plan standards applicable

^{\$96A/0555} SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS



PLANNING DEPARTMENT

P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

Telefon: 01-462 0000 Facs: 01-462 0104

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

REG REF.

Bosca 4122,

Ы

2

W.

9 1 at the time of the commencement of development. Parking areas shall be surfaced with a dense bituminous material and shall be lined with thermoplastic or other similar materials to the satisfaction of the Planning Authority. REASON:

In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

Adequate provision shall be made to facilitate access to and use of the development, buildings, facilities and services by diabled persons. The minimum requirements to be provided shall be provided with the National Rehabilitation Boards document "Access for the Disabled - Minimum Design Criteria" applicable at the time of the commencement of development. REASON:

In the interests of ensuring that the facilities of the development are available for use by disabled persons.

Prior to the commencement of development a detailed landscaping and planting scheme for the development shall be submitted to and be to the satisfaction of the Planning Authority. All landscaping and planting shall be completed not later than the date of the first use of any part of the development. REASON: In the interests of the visual amenities of the area. That the water supply and drainage arrangements, including the disposal of surface water, be in accordance with the requirements of the County Council. REASON: In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878-1964.

10 That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor to prevent the spillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debris on adjoining roads during the course of the works. REASON:

To protect the amenities of the area.

All buildings must now be designed and constructed in accordance with the new Building Regulations. The Regulations also provide that a Commencement Notice must be submitted to the Building Control Authority in respect of all buildings other than exempted development for the purposes of the Local Government (Planning and

REG. REF. 596A/0555 SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS

s, *

Bosca 4122,

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-462 0000

Facs: 01-462 0104



PLANNING DEPARTMENT P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

Development) Acts, 1963 - 1993, not less than seven days and not more than twenty-one days before development commences. <u>A copy of the form of commencement notice is attached.</u>

In addition, a Fire Certificate must be obtained from the Building Control Authority in respect of the erection, alteration or change of use of all buildings other than dwelling houses.

Signed on behalf of South Dublin County Council.

for SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

